
Fit for the Future 2 Survey (Easy Read)  

1. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Benign Gynaecology. Benign 
means not cancerous. Gynaecology is about the health of the parts of a woman 
involved with having babies.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Good idea   
 

71.43% 5 

2 Quite good  0.00% 0 

3 Not sure  0.00% 0 

4 Bad idea   
 

14.29% 1 

5 Not saying   
 

14.29% 1 

 
answered 7 

skipped 4 

 

2. Can you say more about your answer? Is there anything we should think about?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 3 

1 This area of medical health is not in my area of expertise  

2 Not all is benign about gynae 

3 the case for and the disadvantages are clearly outlined and I am sure the case for is far greater and more 
advantageous to those needing these services. Privacy and no fear of yet another cancellation are big 
pluses  

 

 
answered 3 

skipped 8 

 

3. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Diabetes and Endocrinology. 
Diabetes is a serious condition where a person’s blood sugar gets too high because 
there body does not make enough or any insulin. Endocrinology is about the 
endocrine system which makes your body’s hormones. Hormones are your body's 
chemical messengers. They travel in your bloodstream to tissues or organs.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Good idea   
 

87.50% 7 

2 Quite idea   
 

12.50% 1 

3 Not sure  0.00% 0 

4 Bad idea  0.00% 0 

5 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 answered 8 



3. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Diabetes and Endocrinology. 
Diabetes is a serious condition where a person’s blood sugar gets too high because 
there body does not make enough or any insulin. Endocrinology is about the 
endocrine system which makes your body’s hormones. Hormones are your body's 
chemical messengers. They travel in your bloodstream to tissues or organs.  

skipped 3 

 

4. Can you say more about your answer? Is there anything we should think about?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 1 

1 Due to no well prescribed medication I developed Type 2 diabetes and it got progressively worse over 
time, eventually became type 1. 

 

 
answered 1 

skipped 10 

 

5. What do you think are the most important things for us to think about for Frailty 
Services?   Frailty is when a person cannot fight off illness or get better quickly when 
they have been ill.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 2 

1 All NHS services should require suitable staff best suited for the expertise in the area in which they work.  

2 prompt therapy input, medication reviews 
 

 
answered 2 

skipped 9 

 

6. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Non- interventional Cardiology. 
Cardiology is about treatment for your heart and blood vessels.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Good idea   
 

71.43% 5 

2 Quite good   
 

28.57% 2 

3 Not sure  0.00% 0 

4 Bad idea  0.00% 0 

5 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 7 

skipped 4 

 



7. Can you say more about your answer? Is there anything we should think about?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 2 

1 This is not my area of expertise  

2 Many patients admitted for non cardiology reasons, do in fact often need cardiology care and other 
cardiology services, such as echoes and TOEs. We must make sure there are staff, facilities and suitable 
SPACE available for these services so that the care given is not second rate for this cohort of patients.  

 

 
answered 2 

skipped 9 

 

8. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Respiratory Services. Respiratory 
Services help people who have breathing problems.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Good idea   
 

100.00% 6 

2 Quite good  0.00% 0 

3 Not sure  0.00% 0 

4 Bad idea  0.00% 0 

5 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 6 

skipped 5 

 

9. Can you say more about your answer? Is there anything we should think about?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 1 

1 Once again I have limited knowledge concerning this subject 
 

 
answered 1 

skipped 10 

 

10. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Stroke Services. A stroke 
happens when blood does not get to part of the brain.  It is very serious.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Good idea   
 

100.00% 6 

2 Quite good  0.00% 0 



10. Please tell us what you think about our ideas for Stroke Services. A stroke 
happens when blood does not get to part of the brain.  It is very serious.  

3 Not sure  0.00% 0 

4 Bad idea  0.00% 0 

5 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 6 

skipped 5 

 

11. Can you say more about your answer? Is there anything we should think about?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 1 

1 I only have basic knowledge in this area 
 

 
answered 1 

skipped 10 

 

12. Can you say if you think any of these ideas will be better for you and your family, 
or worse?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 1 

1 I am currently an expert by experience in the 2gether trust NHS service, but my experience/expertise as a 
patient that has recovered are not used/explored for advancements in medical knowledge are utilised! 

 

 
answered 1 

skipped 10 

 

13. If you think any of these ideas would be worse for you or your family, can you say 
what we could do to make things better?   

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 2 

1 Travelling from Cheltenham to Gloucester as I get older (currently 69) 

2 To arrange a meeting face to face with a panel of psychiatrists to help educate then how to become better 
at their jobs!  

 

 
answered 2 

skipped 9 

 



14. Please tell us if you have any ideas about the things we have asked about of if 
there is anything else you want to say.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 1 

1 Medical science is usually focused/blinkered and if consultants in addition to being good learners, learnt 
how to Listen with an open minded approach! would be a major step forward in the treatment of patients, 
so the doctors could learn to work with the patient rather than dictation what the patient needs, more 
patient input would make leaps and bounds improvements in the service! 

 

 
answered 1 

skipped 10 

 

15. Can you tell us the first part of your postcode? eg. GL16, GL3  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 8 

1 GL53 

2 GL2 

3 GL8  

4 GL10  

5 GL17 

6 GL16 7DW 

7 GL13  

8 GL50 
 

 
answered 8 

skipped 3 

 

16. Which age group are you:  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 0 - 18  0.00% 0 

2 18-25  0.00% 0 

3 26-35   
 

12.50% 1 

4 36-45  0.00% 0 

5 46-55   
 

37.50% 3 

6 56-65   
 

12.50% 1 

7 66-75   
 

37.50% 3 

8 75+  0.00% 0 



16. Which age group are you:  

9 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 8 

skipped 3 

 

17. Are you:  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 
Someone who works in 
health or social care 

  
 

37.50% 3 

2 A member of the public   
 

62.50% 5 

3 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 8 

skipped 3 

 

18. Have you used any of these services or had support from them in the last year?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 GP   
 

83.33% 5 

2 
NHS Community Service 
(e.g. Community Nurse) 

 0.00% 0 

3 
Outpatient Hospital 
Service 

  
 

33.33% 2 

4 
Specialist Inpatient 
Hospital Service 

  
 

16.67% 1 

5 
Voluntary or community 
support for your health 

  
 

16.67% 1 

6 
Urgent Care (A&E, Minor 
Injuries Unit, 111 Service) 

  
 

33.33% 2 

7 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 6 

skipped 5 

Please say which hospital, community, or voluntary service you had support from. (4) 

1 Gloucester Royal, Leckhampton Surgery.  

2 For my mother 

3 Social inclusion and primary care 

4 GRH and CGH 
 

 



19. Do you have a disability - tick the ones that describe you.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 No   
 

28.57% 2 

2 Mental health problem   
 

28.57% 2 

3 Problems with your sight  0.00% 0 

4 Learning difficulties  0.00% 0 

5 
Problems with your 
hearing 

 0.00% 0 

6 

A health problem you 
have had for a long time 
like asthma, diabetes, or 
something else 

  
 

71.43% 5 

7 Physical disability   
 

14.29% 1 

8 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 7 

skipped 4 

 

20. Do you look after, or give any help and support that you don't get paid for, to 
other people because they are ill or older?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 No, I don't   
 

71.43% 5 

2 Yes, I do   
 

28.57% 2 

3 Not saying  0.00% 0 

 
answered 7 

skipped 4 

 

21. Please can you tell us which o the groups in our list best describes you? This is 
called ethnicity.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 White British   
 

75.00% 6 

2 White Other  0.00% 0 

3 Asian or Asian British  0.00% 0 

4 Black or Black British  0.00% 0 

5 Chinese  0.00% 0 

6 Mixed  0.00% 0 

7 Not saying   
 

25.00% 2 



21. Please can you tell us which o the groups in our list best describes you? This is 
called ethnicity.  

 
answered 8 

skipped 3 

 

22. Please tick if you have any of these religions or beliefs  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 None   
 

42.86% 3 

2 Buddhist  0.00% 0 

3 Christian   
 

28.57% 2 

4 Hindu  0.00% 0 

5 Jewish  0.00% 0 

6 Muslim  0.00% 0 

7 Sikh  0.00% 0 

8 Other   
 

14.29% 1 

9 Not saying   
 

14.29% 1 

 
answered 7 

skipped 4 

 

23. Can you say about your gender? Tick the one that describes you.  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Male   
 

37.50% 3 

2 Female   
 

50.00% 4 

3 Transgender  0.00% 0 

4 Non-binary  0.00% 0 

5 Not saying   
 

12.50% 1 

 
answered 8 

skipped 3 

 

24. Can you say how you think of yourself?  

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Heterosexual or straight   
 

71.43% 5 



24. Can you say how you think of yourself?  

2 Gay or lesbian   
 

14.29% 1 

3 Bisexual  0.00% 0 

4 Other  0.00% 0 

5 Not saying   
 

14.29% 1 

 
answered 7 

skipped 4 

 

25. Are you pregnant or had a baby in the last year?   

Answer Choices 
Response 

Percent 
Response 

Total 

1 Yes  0.00% 0 

2 No   
 

62.50% 5 

3 Not saying  0.00% 0 

4 
This question doesn't 
apply to me 

  
 

37.50% 3 

 
answered 8 

skipped 3 

 


